CURRICULUM VITAE OF JEFFREY L. HANSFORD ATTORNEY AT LAW

OFFICE ADDRESS:	Boehl, Stopher & Graves, LLP 400 Pearl Street, Suite 204 New Albany, IN 47150 (812) 948-5053 jhansford@bsg-in.com
RESIDENCE ADDRESS :	3019 Callaway Drive Jeffersonville, IN 47130
<u>EMPLOYMENT</u> :	Partner, Boehl, Stopher & Graves, LLP July 1, 1994 – Present
	Managing Partner, Indiana Office July 1, 1994 – Present
	Executive Committee Member, Boehl, Stopher & Graves, LLP January 1, 2006 – Present
	Associate Attorney, Boehl, Stopher & Graves, LLP June 1987 - June 1994
	Clerk for Frank A. Nelson/William O. Guethlein, Boehl, Stopher & Graves, LLP October 1, 1985 – June, 1987
BAR ADMISSIONS:	Admitted to practice in Indiana, 1987. Also admitted to practice before the United States Court of Appeals, Seventh Circuit; United States District Court, Northern and Southern Districts of Indiana.
BAR ASSOCIATION	
<u>MEMBERSHIPS</u> :	Floyd County Bar Association Clark County Bar Association Indiana State Bar Association American Bar Association Jefferson County Bar Association Louisville, Kentucky

PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATIONS:

Defense Research Institute Indiana Defense Lawyers Association Indiana Association of Mediators American Inns of Court, Sherman Minton Chapter, Floyd and Clark Counties, Indiana

<u>C.L.E. PRESENTATIONS</u>: Speaker for ABA/YLS Midwest Regional Meeting "Motion Practice & Settlement", Indianapolis, IN Speaker for Indiana Continuing Legal Education Forum "Mediating Work Comp Claims", Indianapolis, IN

LEGAL EDUCATION: Juris Doctorate, University of Louisville School of Law, 1987 National Institute for Trial Advocacy, 1988 Certified Civil Mediator by Indiana Supreme Court, 1993

LAW SCHOOL HONORS AND AWARDS:

Dean's List

PREPARATORY EDUCATION:

Bachelor of Science Indiana University Southeast

UNDERGRADUATE ACADEMIC HONORS <u>AND AWARDS</u>:

LEGAL PUBLICATION:

Dean's List each semester Named outstanding student by Division Dean in 1984

Prepared Article for ICLE Forum and Speaker at March 1993 Continuing Legal Education Seminar – Topic on Indiana Worker's Compensation sponsored by the Indiana Bar Association held at Indianapolis, Indiana.